Form PTO-1595 REC	24 - 2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings Tab s		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Findlay Industries, Inc.  Internal Address: Findlay Industries		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited and Findlay Industries de		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mexico S. de R. L. de C. V.		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4000 Fostoria Road		
X Other Release of Security Interest In and Assignment of Registere Patents  Execution Date: June 15, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ and COHN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 800.00			
Internal Address: Mary L. Washington	▼ Enclosed		
Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2200 Edmat Navioural Bld	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2290 First National Bldg.	NANCE 8		
660 Woodward Avenue			
City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48226	05		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Mary L. Washington  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

## U. S. PATENTS

O. V. TAIENIS	Z		
Patent No.	Date Awarded	Assignee At Issue	Claimed Subject
5,190,348	3/2/93	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Self-inflating support device including curved memory plate
5,180,460	1/19/93	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Inverting seat covers
5,082,716	1/21/92	Process Bonding, Inc.	Headliner
5,603,271	2/18/97	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Retractable seam gauge for sewing
		Expired 2/18/01 due to failure to pay maintenance fees	machine and pheumanc spacing adjustment
5,568,961	10/29/96	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Tubular seat frame
5,540,163	7/30/96	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Pneumatic apparatus for independently moving one of two presser foot sole plates
5,486,256	1/23/96	Process Bonding, Inc.	Method of making a headline and the like
5 456 780	10/10/05	Findley Industries, Inc	
5,456,780	10/10/95	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Method of inverting seat covers
5,327,629	7/12/94	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Inverting seat covers
		Expired 7/15/98 due to failure to pay maintenance fees	
5,322,341	6/21/94	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Articulated seat assembly
5,294,182	3/15/94	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Car seat for adult or child passenger

**PATENT** REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0239

Patent No.	Date Awarded	Assignee At Issue	Claimed Subject
5,253,401	10/19/93	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Apparatus for inverting seat covers
		Expired 10/22/97 due to failure to pay maintenance fees	
5,217,278	6/8/93	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Mechanism for providing adjustable lumbar support in a seat
6,364,976	4/2/02	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Method of manufacturing laminated structures with multiple denier polyester core fibers, randomly oriented reinforcement fibers
6,156,682	12/5/00	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Laminated structures with multiple denier polyester core fibers, randomly oriented reinforcement fibers, and method of manufacture
5,942,321	8/24/99	Findlay Industries, Inc.	Headliner
5,073,429	12/17/91	Process Bonding, Inc. Assignee After Issue: Findlay Industries, Inc	Door panel
5,070,799	12/10/91	Findlay Industries, Inc.  Expired 12/10/99 due to failure to pay maintenance fees.	Sewing machine with zipper cutter
5,007,976	4/16/91	Process Bonding, Inc.  Assignee After Issue: Findlay Industries, Inc	Method of making a headliner
4,996,090	2/26/91	Process Bonding, Inc.	Door panel
		Assignee After Issue: Findlay Industries, Inc	

PATENT REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0240

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED PATENTS

٠,4

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor by merger to GMAC Business Credit, LLC, 3000 Town Center, Suite 280, Southfield, Michigan 48075 ("Lender"), was assigned and granted a security interest in the patents and trademarks of Findlay Industries Inc., Findlay Industries Limited and Findlay Industries de Mexico S. de R. L. de C. V., an Ohio Corporation, having principal offices at 4000 Fostoria Road, Findlay, Ohio 45840, pursuant to a document recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013128, Frame 0240 on July 25, 2002:

LENDER HEREBY DISCHARGES, RELEASES AND TERMINATES ITS
ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN THE TRADEMARKS DESCRIBED
ON <u>SCHEDULE 1</u>.

## **GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC**

	By: Dail Pulla  Print Name: DANIEL J. MANGUA  Title: S.V.P.
STATE OF 141NO15 )	
STATE OF   LOP   ) COUNTY OF   LOP   LOP	
The foregoing instrument was ack, aw4_, by Daniel J. Manella LLC.	nowledged before me this 15 day of on behalf of GMAC Commercial Finance
	Muran R. But
	Notary Public, <u>Alimena</u> , My Commission Expires: 3/3/14
DET_C.624149.1	OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS R. BRENT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-3-2008

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/21/2004 REEL: 015487 FRAME: 0241